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1	Overall Description
SA2 thanks CT3 for their LS and likes to provide answers to the questions as follows.
Question 1: What information is provided by the AF to the NEF? In particular what do the "service requirements" provided by the AF to the NEF consist of and what are the relationship and restrictions between them? Is it possible to receive several media components (per media type)? How should an application be identified (i.e. more details are needed on the Application Identifier, the AF Communication Service Identifier, the emergency indicator Application service provider defined today in TS 23.247).
SA2 answer: The AF provides MBS session information which may include service requirements and media information. SA2 has updated the description and the possible content of the MBS session information is now defined in clause 9.2.3.1 of TS 23.247. 
It should be possible that an MBS session consists of several media components, each having independent parameters. 
An application can be identified based on the Application Identifier or the AF identifier. The AF Communication Service Identifier, the emergency indicator and the Application Service Provider have been removed by SA2.
Question 2: Can SA2 elaborate on the content of MBS Session "PCC rules", the supported Policy Control Request Triggers, other relevant policy information derived and provided by the PCF and possible information the NF service consumer can provide to the PCF?
SA2 answer: The details about the PCC rules for an MBS Session and the policy information that is applicable for an entire MBS Session can be found in clause 6.10 of TS 23.247. SA2 has only identified one specific MBS Policy Control Request Triggers so far which is used during the MBS Session Update with PCC procedure.
Question 3: Is an Npcf_MBSPolicyControl_Update service operation needed to convey MBS policy trigger information? If it is the case, can SA2 clarify where in the procedure this interaction applies depending on the related trigger?
SA2 answer: SA2 has updated the procedures in clause 7.1.1 in such a way that the Npcf_MBSPolicyControl_Update service operation is used by the MB-SMF during the MBS Session Update with PCC procedure. 
SA2 has not identified any other specific MBS Policy Control Request Triggers so far. If this is done in a later Release, an Npcf_MBSPolicyControl_Update service operation would indeed be needed to convey information related to MBS Policy Control Request Triggers but this should then become a separate procedure.
Question 4: Regarding the procedure defined in clause 7.1.1.3 of TS 23.247, CT3 would like to understand the need and motivation behind some interactions, i.e.:
-	For both alternatives, can SA2 indicate what information can be retrieved in step 15 and what is the difference with the information provided in step 18 (for alternative A) / step 24 (for alternative B)? Would it be possible to query the UDR only once?
-	For alternative B, step 20 in clause 7.1.1.3-1, can SA2 clarify what status is expected to be reported since the MBS session is not yet created?
SA2 answer: The PCF will retrieve the following information from the UDR (as now described in the new clause 6.10.2): the allowed 5QI(s), the maximum ARP, the Session-AMBR for the nonGBR QoS Flows of an MBS session, the maximum aggregated bitrate that can be provided across all GBR QoS Flows for an MBS session, the allowed media types. 
SA2 has updated the procedures in clause 7.1.1 in such a way that the other questions are no longer applicable.
2	Actions
To CT3:
ACTION: 	SA2 kindly asks CT3 to take the answers to the above questions into account.
3	Dates of next TSG SA WG 2 meetings
TSG-SA2 Meeting #153e   	Oct 10 – 14, 2022 				Elbonia
TSG-SA2 Meeting #154   	Nov 14 – 18, 2022 				Canada, CA

